INSTRUCTIONS
BX3-UCD8A
MOTORIZED UNIVERSAL CONDENSER
This manual pertains only to the information related to the universal condenser. Before
using this instrument together with the microscope and associated modules, make sure
that you have carefully read their manuals and understand how the system should be ope-
rated together.
Optical Microscope Accessory

6.	Focus on the specimen.
7.	Adjust the field iris diaphragm so that its image circumscribes the field of view.
8.	The contrast may sometimes be enhanced by stopping down the aperture iris diaphragm optimally.
21
Fig. 4
  General operating precautions
 ·	 If the U-excited reflected fluorescence observation is performed with
the 10X or 20X objective while the condenser is set in the observation
position, flare may be noticeable with certain specimens.
	 If the transmitted DIC observation is not required, lower the condenser
or use the light shield sheet 1 provided with the vertical fluorescence
illuminator. (Fig. 4).
 ·	 When the top lens is swung out, stopping down the aperture iris
diaphragm may cut off the field of view (this occurs with 1.25X to 4X
objectives).
 ·	 The DIC prisms for 60X and 100X objectives (U-DIC60, U-DPO60S, U-
DIC100, U-DP100, etc.) have large apertures so they can also be used
in brightfield observation. However, they cannot be used in polarized
light observation.
1

tion
Optical
Element Applicable Objectives
PH U-PH1S PLN10XPH, PLN20XPH, UPLFLN10X2PH, UPLFLN20XPH
U-PH2S PLN40XPH, UPLFLN40XPH
U-PH3S,
U-PH3
PLN100XOPH, UPLFLN60XOPH, UPLFLN100XO2PH, UPLXAPO60XOPH, UPLXAPO-
100XOPH
DF U-DFA PLN10X, PLN20X, PLN40X, PLN50XOI, UPLFLN10X2, UPLFLN20X, UPLFLN60XOI,
UPLFLN100XOI2, UPLXAPO10X
29
 DIC observation (U-DICT/U-DICTS)  (Note) For the U-DICTHC/U-DICTHR, see next page.
DIC slider U-DICT Shift type U-DICTS
Top lens U-TLD U-TLO U-TLD U-TLO
UPLFLN 10X2 U-DIC10, U-DIC10S ---- U-DIC10, U-DIC10S ----
20X U-DIC20 U-ODIC20 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20
40X U-DIC40 U-ODIC40 U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
60X
60XOI
U-DIC60 U-ODIC60 U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
100XO2

100XO U-DIC100 U-ODIC100 U-DIC100 U-ODIC100
PLAPON60XOSC2 ---- ---- U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
LUCPLFLN 20X2 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20
40X2 U-DIC40 U-ODIC40 U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
60X2 U-DIC60 U-ODIC60 U-DIC60 U-ODIC60
UAPON 20XW340 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20 U-DIC20 U-ODIC20
40XW340 ---- ---- U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
40XO340-2 ---- ---- U-DIC40 U-ODIC40
 :To be used in the BFP1 position of the DIC slider.
30
BX3-UCD8A
 DIC observation (U-DICTHC/U-DICTHR)
DIC slider High-contrast type U-
DICTHC High-resolution type U-DICTHR
Top lens U-TLD U-TLD U-TLO (for VEC/DIC)
UPLFLN 10X2 U-DIC10HC U-DIC10HR ----
20X U-DIC20HC U-DIC20HR ----
40X U-DIC40HC U-DIC40HR ----
60X
60XOI
U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
100XO2
100XOI2
U-DIC100HC U-DIC100HR U-ODIC100HR
UPLXAPO 10X U-DIC10HC U-DIC10HR ----
20X U-DIC20HC U-DIC20HR ----
40X U-DIC40HC U-DIC40HR ----
40XO U-DIC40HC U-DIC40HR ----
60XW U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
60XO U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
100XO U-DIC100HC U-DIC100HR U-ODIC100HR
PLAPON60XOSC2 U-DIC60HC U-DIC60HR U-ODIC60HR
LUCPLFLN 20X2 U-DIC20HC U-DIC20HR ----